

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB22-120 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 10 through 12.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 3 Page 2, line 13, strike "FOOD" and substitute "PRODUCT".
- 4 Page 3, line 4, strike "FOOD,".
- 5 Page 3, line 25, strike "FOOD,".
- 6 Page 4, line 9, strike "FOOD".
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 11 through 15 and substitute:
 - 8 "(d) IF AN ADDITIVE OR SOLVENT IS USED IN MANUFACTURING THE
 - 9 KRATOM PRODUCT OR KRATOM EXTRACT, A WRITTEN ACKNOWLEDGMENT
 - 10 THAT THE ADDITIVE OR SOLVENT COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICABLE
 - 11 PRODUCT LIMITATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES PHARMACOPEIA."
- 12 Page 5, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "NECESSARY FOR SUGGESTED
- 13 USE BY A CONSUMER, INCLUDING THE TOTAL SUGGESTED SERVING SIZE OF
- 14 THE KRATOM PRODUCT; AND".

** ** ** *